# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6164605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICO HIEMANN	04/03/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRANDENBURGISCHE TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITÄT COTTBUS-SENFTENBERG	
Street Address:	UNIVERSITÄTSPLATZ 1	
City:	COTTBUS-SENFTENBERG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	01968	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16649362

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)443-0004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-443-9292

Email: emiller@sunsteinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ARNE HANS
Address Line 1: SUNSTEIN LLP
Address Line 2: 100 HIGH STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3519B/180
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARNE HANS
SIGNATURE: /Arne Hans, #72,846/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=eem3519B180AZ\_Hiemann\_Bradenburgische#page1.tif source=eem3519B180AZ\_Hiemann\_Bradenburgische#page2.tif source=eem3519B180AZ\_Hiemann\_Bradenburgische#page3.tif

PATENT 506117881 REEL: 053001 FRAME: 0011

#### ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR(S):

Rico Hiemann

ASSIGNEE:

Brandenburgische Technische Universität Cottbus-Senftenberg

Universitätsplatz 1

01968 Cottbus-Senftenberg

Germany

TITLE:

Method, System and Computer Program for Computer-Assisted

Evaluation of Biomarkers in a Tissue Sample

ATTORNEY DOCKET:

3519B/180

INTERNATIONAL

APPLICATION NO.:

PCT/EP2018/075314

INTERNATIONAL

FILING DATE:

September 19, 2018

U.S. APPLICATION NO.: 16/649,362

Assignor is a joint inventor of the above invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having as a title the above name for the Invention. The Application has a Patent and Trademark Office filing date and application number as indicated above, or if no filing date and application number are shown, has a Declaration executed by Assignor contemporaneously with this Assignment.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application, any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or substitute United States application which is based on the Application; or any continuation-in-part United States application (including divisions, continuations-in-whole or -in-part, and substitutions thereof or therefor) based in-part on any of the above described applications; and Assignee accepts that assignment.

Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues, extensions, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee

and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Sunstein LLP to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation.

By executing this Assignment, Assignee accepts the assignment set forth above.

Assignor and Assignee agree that this instrument may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement; and that an original signature or a copy thereof transmitted by facsimile or by PDF shall constitute an original signature for purposes of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee hereby execute this instrument on the date set forth below.

03/04/2020 Date:	Red Ku	
88 1 S - S - S - S - S - S - S - S - S - S	Rico Hiemann, Assignor	

# ASSIGNEE

Brandenburgische Technische Universität Cottbus-Senftenberg

- 83 - M	/ 1. APR, 2020
By: Signature	Date:
Print Name: Christiane	
Address: Plate de Deutsch	len Elwhelt 1 ; 030346 Cottles
Title: Prof Or.	
I affirm that I did witness the above	-named individual sign this document in my presence.
Date: / 1. APR. 2020	······
Witness Signature:	24 12 tr
Witness Printed Name: 1904 04	Sterz

Page 3 of 3

3519B/00180 3203568.1

**RECORDED: 06/22/2020**